o

< | oo/9b/

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION

ob/9bY

/home/ amp16926/DMTECmod

|
|
PART - FIRST TERMINAL NAME: C(AMP TERMINALD 1
NUMBER USED 794606-3 VISIELEl CRIMP DATA (NON-AMP TERM-CUST SPEC) g :
HhYYRY —1 C B554040-3 o AD SIM TO HDM B80893 o |
e CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SI17E B
A |.035 +.002 [0.89 +0.05mm] 20 ‘Ul
S | LD
5 |.031 £.002 [0.73 £0.05mm] gl 05
C |.027 +.002 [0.69 =0.05mm] 24 67
D NOT USED 65 1
CRIMP S1ZE TYPE R ANGE Ei D
WIRE | .055 [1.40mm] F 24-20 =
INSUL | ,070 [1.78mm] F . 035-. 060 5o
WIRE STRIP LENGTH TERM AFPPL SPEC FEED APFL INSTRUCTION|SET UP GAGE|[LAYOUT 1 :
L1 14—, 139 114-13000 250 |sEE cusToMER MANUAL|  NONE 12399 00 ‘
D - | c 7-354779-0 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2340D |129 59 l
D - | c A-354779-2 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2300)C |128 55 ;
- 127 57 |
z D - | c 7-354779-8 PIN, WIRE DISC (.238B0)A | 126 1 - | 8 5799041 PAWL, FEED 5E
z w — | & 9486950 1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION |125 55 w
; 1 — A 217236—3 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE| 1.4 54 B :
5 123 53 1
= 122 52 \
E 1 — A A-2708-0 FIN,SLT SPR(¢.093x.75)5T GDE FL | 121 5 :
0 w ~- | B 90707 -2 PLATE, SERIAL NO. 120 50 ‘
2 2 — A 218992 WASHER,FLAT (#1035 G ADJ BLK|[ 119 49 :
3 118 1 | a FIVBE02-B CAM, PRE-FEED 1.52 STROKE| 48 1
? 2 — A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK 117 47 |
= 116 45 ;
115 1 — | & £I0197 1 PLUG, NYLON 49
I I 210242 WASHER, LOCK (+#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 1 - | C 4556731 RAM 44 }
REFL - | & 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#8) FEED FINGER | 113 1 | a £I0T 251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 | ¢
2 — | & 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#2)DEP-HOLD | 112 1 — | a 5301241 WASHER, RAM 42
REF| - | & 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#8)STRIPPER [ 111 1 | a 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16x1.00)| 41
170 1 — | & 032416 BALL, STEEL 40
109 1 | a £3I0170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
108 1 - | c £I0T 421 DISC, INSULATION 33
107 1 - | D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
106 1 | a 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
T - A 22353-8 SCR, SHLDR (.187x.25)DRAG LEVER| 105 l - B E30212-1 POST, RAM 35 |
104 34 ;
w ~ | & 21009-2 SCR,SKT SET(1/4-20x.25 LWIRAM | 103 1 - | c 4625441 PLATE, BASE SPECIAL 33
B 102 1 | a £FI0432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 |4
4 ~ | & 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x.12) 1D PLATE|10]1 1 - | 8 4625431 BLOCK, SCREW SPECIAL 31 1
w - | B 5193471 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 100 1 - | &8 4556891 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ | 30
D ~ | & 5-21006-6 SCR,SET,10-32 X .75 99 1 - | c 5440481 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29 ;
1 - | & 20733-8 SCR, BHC (B-32x.38 LW ANVIL| 98 1 - | c 1-455888-6 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28 \
gy > - ] a 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG D7
w ~ | & 3-21000-8 SCR, SHC (10-32x%. 88) MOUNTING | S6 1 - | 8 2407931 L EVER, DRAG RELEASE 26 w
w — | & 2-21002-7 S5CR,BHC (10-32x.50)56 ADJ BLK | 95 1 — B 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
4 ~ | & 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50) SHEAR-TERM SUP | §4 1 - | D 5304381 GCUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 04
D ~ | & 1-21000-4 SCR, BHC (8-32x.38)R STP GDE 93 1 | a 189124-7 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23
92 22
1 - | & 1-21002-7 SCR, SHC (6-32x.50) CAM 3 1 — | a 4637561 GUIDE, SCRAP 21| B
D — | & 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32%.50) 5CR BLK] 90 20
59 REF| - | © 4626151 STRIPPER 19 ;
D ~ | & 1-21000-8 SCR, SHC(6-32x.50)REAR SHEAR PL | 88 1 - | 8 2-690518-4 HOLDER, TERMINAL E \
D ~ | & 2-21000-8 SCR, SHC (8-32x.75)DEP-HOLD DOWN| 87 1 | & 53716681 GUARD, CHIP (REARD 17 }
REF| - | & 2-22603-0 SCR,HEX HD(8-32x.31)FEED FINGER | B6 1 - | a 6304611 STOP, SHEAR (REAR) 16 \
D — | & 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x.25)F ST GUIDE 85 1 1 - | &8 1-590691 -1 PLATE, SHEAR (REAR) 15 }
) REF| - | & 22733-9 SCR,BHC (8-32x.50 SL)STRIPPER | 84 1 ~ | B FI0462- 1 HOLDER, SHEAR (REAR) 14
E 53 1 1 - | c 6304631 SHEAR, FLOAT (REAR) 13 \
52 o - ] a 5202800 SPRING, SHEAR 12 ;
w ~ | & 3-22B03-1 SCR, HEX (10-32x%. 38156 ADJ BL | 8] 1 - | B 1-690461 -6 STOP, SHEAR (FRONT) 17 \
50 1 - | H 4625481 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) SP[ 10 |—
i 79 ] 1 - | B 4625474 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) SP | 9 :
el ¢ 78 1 ] - | c 3-904132-6 ANV IL 3 ‘
| N\ /) 2 - | B 463310-6 BLADE, STRIPPING (#22) 77 1 - | c 24064711 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REARY| 7 1
=| 2 76 1 - | B £FI04BB-2 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (REAR 5 \
; = 75 1 - A 4628387 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) SP| 5 }
. w ~ | & 5906031 SPRING, ASSIST 74 1 - | 8 2-238011-0 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 w
i w ~ | & 23030~ SCR, SKT CAP (6-32x.25)CP DSC| 73 AN - | c 2-683453-0 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 }
1 2 70 1 - | c 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 \
- PRE-FEED 1 5/8 STROKE 71 1 1 - | c 4-456402-5 CRIMPER, WIRE ]
2 o *W M SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIFTION ILEM *W /M SDIWZGE FPART NO DESCRIPTION IL%M :
< ' ‘ ~4——— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DOWG REYISION) A
(QEF) D QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST ATY REQD PER ASSY FPARTS LIST :
g A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. |MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _ |
ﬁ D DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _ |
g d>\ J)X A CREASE LIGHTLY. E%EEQ'}'%ESSEEE%E?ED: ERHIGM ) 03 JUNOO[APP %%EE?S :
| = b /3N TTEM NOT SHOWN 2 FLe e +- Sown L T AN e :
§ % A C1 | ECN 0150:0877:02 TE 6:02 4 PLC DEC +- NAMEB.HIGMAN - s
o - ROTATED 180° S oito cho 00 Tor hovoo| SR L <, STRIPPER CRIMPER APPLICATOR |owoiomee coneer|
| © | e . SRR R s e e o | T B B | D 5579657 EERR S ;
T e 5 = 3 00778 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e ;
\




